## Accreditation fees (November 2023)

This fee covers review of the learning activity material and is due immediately when the accreditation application is submitted. It is non-refundable regardless of the outcome of the accreditation process. Accreditation of any activity is subject to fees being paid.

The fee structure is based on the length and amount of material that needs to be reviewed.

CE activity type	Current at November 2023
	Fee (ex GST) for accreditation
Up to 1 hour activity	\$495
e.g. lecture, interactive workshop, online module, article (up to 4000 words)	(Includes review of any assessment)
1 – 2 hours activity	\$595
e.g. examples as above or article (4000 – 8000 words)	(Includes review of any assessment)
Half day activity (2 – 4 hours)	\$950
	(Includes review of any assessment)
Full day activity (up to 8 hours)	\$1695 + \$100 per assessment
2 day activity	\$3295 + \$100 per assessment
Appeals fee	\$250
Multiple Module programme	POA
Reaccreditation fee	\$325
Creation of MCQ Assessment	\$395